
California Personnel Office Directory 
 

Department of Corrections and Rehabilitation 
Central California Women's Facility - Chowchilla 

Last Updated: 10/01/2020

Physical Address 
23370 Road #22 
Chowchilla, CA 93610 

Mailing Address 
P.O. Box 1501 
Chowchilla, CA 93610-1501 

Public Phone Number 
(559) 665-5531 

Fax 
(559) 665-6035 

Agency Codes 
381, 382, 383, 384 

All Staff Main Number 
(559) 665-5531 

Personnel Officer 
Marcia Contreras Ext. 5040 marcia.contreras@cdcr.ca.gov 

Personnel Supervisor II 
Deborah  Moya Ext. 5047 deborah.moya@cdcr.ca.gov 

Personnel Supervisor I 
Stacie Affonso Ext. 5042 stacie.affonso@cdcr.ca.gov 
Rochelle Fisher Ext. 5139 rochelle.fisher@cdcr.ca.gov 

Classification & Pay Analyst 
Joanna Summerton Ext. 5041 joanna.summerton@cdcr.ca.gov 

Custody Timekeeper 
Jasmine Kemmerly Ext. 5577 jasmine.kemmerly@cdcr.ca.gov 

Hiring & Recruitment Analyst 
Melissa Wilkerson Ext. 5038 melissa.wilkerson@cdcr.ca.gov 

Position Control Analyst 
Judi Herring Ext. 5054 judi.herring@cdcr.ca.gov 

Receptionist 
Gabriel Rios Ext. 5045 gabriel.rios2@cdcr.ca.gov 
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California Personnel Office Directory 
 
Return to Work Coordinator 
Alyssa Eisner Ext. 5063 alyssa.eisner@cdcr.ca.gov 
Anna Terry Ext. 5119 annabella.terry@cdcr.ca.gov 

Senior Personnel Specialist 
Judy Garza Ext. 5141 judy.garza@cdcr.ca.gov 

Personnel Specialist 
Mang Chang Ext. 5058 mang.chang@cdcr.ca.gov 
Yvonne Cobian Ext. 5044 yvonne.cobian@cdcr.ca.gov 
Amelia Garcia Ext. 5043 amelia.garcia@cdcr.ca.gov 
Vernaleen Kual Ext. 5048 vernaleen.kual@cdcr.ca.gov 
Lorena Ruvalcaba Ext. 5051 lorena.ruvalcaba@cdcr.ca.gov 
Nicole Villarrial(Koss) Ext. 5049 nicole.koss@cdcr.ca.gov 
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